UNIVERSITY OF DHAKA

Time - table for Written Examinations of the 13 & 2" Professional MBBS Examinations of May 2025
(New Curriculum) of the University of Dhaka.

Place of Examination: Respective Medical College center.

Time: 10.00 A.M. to 1 P.M.
First Professional MBBS Examination of May 2025 (New Curriculum)

DAYS Date Subject Paper
Thursday 15.05.2025 Anatomy with Histology I
Sunday 18.05.2025 Anatomy with Histology II
Wednesday 21.05.2025 Physiology I
Sunday 25.05.2025 Physiology I
Wednesday 28.05.2025 Biochemistry I
Saturday 31.05.2025 Biochemistry II

Commencing date for Oral & Clinical Examination 14.06.2025
Second Professional MBBS Examination of May 2025 (New Curriculum)

DAYS DATES SUBJECT
Sunday 18.05.2025 Forensic Medicine & Toxicology
Wednesday 21.05.2025 Pharmacology

Commencing date for Oral & Clinical Examination 26.05.2025

Administrative Building Controller of Examinations (Acting)
University of Dhaka. University of Dhaka.
Memo: 3326/MS Date: 16.04.2025

Copy for information and necessary action forwarded to :

1. Dean, Faculty of Medicine, University of Dhaka.

2. Principal, All Medical Colleges Affiliated to the University of Dhaka

3. Registrar, Bangladesh Medical and Dental Council, 86 Bijoynagar, Dhaka.

4. Proctor, University of Dhaka. 5. Registrar, University of Dhaka.

6. Inspector of Colleges, University of Dhaka. 7. Director of Accounts, University of Dhaka.
8. Director, Public Relations office, University of Dhaka.

9. Deputy Registrar, Office of the Pro-Vice-Chancellor, (Administration) University of Dhaka.
10. Deputy Registrar, Office of the Pro-Vice-Chancellor, (Academic) University of Dhaka.
11. Deputy Registrar (Admin.-5) University of Dhaka.

12. All Deputy Controller of Examinations, University of Dhaka.

13. All Asstt. Controller of Examinations, University of Dhaka.

14. All Section Officers, Office of the Controller of Examinations, University of Dhaka.

Controller of Examinations (Acting)

Hasan/ University of Dhak
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UNIVERSITY OF DHAKA

'l'i‘mc - table for Written Examinations of the 1%, 2", 3" & Final Professional MBBS Examinations
of May 2025 of the University of Dhaka.

Place of Examination: Respective Medical College center.
Time: 10.00 A.M. to 1 P.M

First Professional MBBS Examination of May 2025

DAYS
Thursday
Sunday
Wednesday
Sunday
Wednesday
Saturday

Date

15.05.2025
18.05.2025
21.05.2025
25.05.2025
28.05.2025
31.05.2025

Subject

Anatomy with Histology
Anatomy with Histology
Physiology

Physiology
Biochemistry
Biochemistry

Commencing date for Oral & Clinical Examination 14.06.2025
Second Professional MBBS Examination of May 2025

DAYS
Thursday
Sunday

DAYS
Wednesday
Sunday
Wednesday

DATES
15.05.2025
18.05.2025

DATES

21.05.2025
25.05.2025
28.05.2025

SUBJECT
Community Medicine

Paper

11

Il

II

Forensic Medicine & Toxicology
Commencing date for Oral & Clinical Examination 26.05.2025

Third Professional MBBS Examination of May 2025

SUBJECT
Pharmacology
Pathology
Microbiology

Commencing date for Oral & Practical Examination 14.06.2025
Final Professional MBBS Examination of May 2025

DAYS
Saturday
Tuesday
Sunday
Wednesday
Sunday
Wednesday

DATES

51.05.2025
03.06.2025
15.06.2025
18.06.2025
22.06.2025
25.06.2025

SUBJECT
Medicine
Medicine
Surgery
Surgery
Gynae & Obst.
Gynae & Obst.

Commencing date for OSPE Examination 29.06.2025
Commencing date for Oral & Clinical Examination 09.07.2025

Administrative Building
University of Dhaka.
Memo: 3327/MS

Controller of Examinations (Acting)
University of Dhaka.

Copy for information and necessary action forwarded to :

o0 B W —

. Dean, Faculty of Medicine. University of Dhaka.

. Principal, All Medical Colleges Affiliated to the University of Dhaka
. Registrar, Bangladesh Medical and Dental Council, 86 Bijoynagar, Dhaka.
. Proctor, University of Dhaka.

Date: 16.04.2025

5. Registrar, University of Dhaka.

. Inspector of Colleges, University of Dhaka. 7. Director of Accounts, University of Dhaka.
. Director, Public Relations office, University of Dhaka.

9. Deputy Registrar, Office of the Pro-Vice-Chancellor, (Administration) University of Dhaka.
10. Deputy Registrar, Office of the Pro-Vice-Chancellor, (Academic) University of Dhaka.

11. Deputy Registrar (Admin.-5) University of Dhaka.

12. All Deputy Controller of Examinations, University of Dhaka.
13. All Asstt. Controller of Examinations, University of Dhaka.

14. All Section Officers, Office of the Controller of Examinations, University of Dhaka.

Hasan/

Controller of Exdminations (Acting)
University of Dhaka
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UNIVERSITY OF DHAKA

Time - table for Written Examinations of the 1%, 2"! & Final Professional MBBS Examinations
of January 2025 held in May 2025 (Old Curriculum) of the University of Dhaka.

Place of Examination: Respective Medical College center.
Time: 10.00 A.M. to 1 P.M.
First Professional MBBS Examination of January 2025 held in May 2025 (Old Curriculum)

DAYS Date Subject Paper
Thursday 15.05.2025 Anatomy with Histology I
Sunday 18.05.2025 Anatomy with Histology |
Wednesday 21.05.2025 Physiology '
Sunday 25.05.2025 Physiology I
Wednesday 28.05.2025 Biochemistry I
Saturday 31.05.2025 Biochemistry I

Commencing date for Oral & Clinical Examination 14.06.2025

Second Professional MBBS Examination of January 2025 held in May 2025 (Old Curriculum)
DAYS DATES SUBJECT

Thursday 15.05.2025 Community Medicine

Sunday 18.05.2025 Forensic Medicine & Toxicology
Wednesday 21.05.2025 Pharmacology

Sunday 25.05.2025 Pathology

Wednesday 28.05.2025 Microbiology

Commencing date for Oral & Practical Examination 14.06.2025
Final Professional MBBS Examination of January 2025 held in May 2025 (Old Curriculum)

DAYS DATES SUBJECT PAPER
Saturday 31.05.2025 Medicine I
Tuesday 03.06.2025 Medicine 1}
Sunday 15.06.2025 Surgery I
Wednesday 18.06.2025 Surgery I
Sunday 22.06.2025 Gynae & Obst. |
Wednesday 25.06.2025 Gynae & Obst. 11

Commencing date for OSPE Examination 29.06.2025
Commencing date for Oral & Clinical Examination 09.07.2025

Administrative Building
University of Dhaka.

Memo: 3328/MS

Copy for information and necessary action forwarded to :

1. Dean, Faculty of Medicine, University of Dhaka.

. Principal, All Medical Colleges Affiliated to the University of Dhaka

. Registrar, Bangladesh Medical and Dental Council, 86 Bijoynagar, Dhaka.

. Proctor, University of Dhaka. 5. Registrar, University of Dhaka.

- Inspector of Colleges, University of Dhaka. 7. Director of Accounts, University of Dhaka.
. Director, Public Relations office, University of Dhaka.

- Deputy Registrar, Office of the Pro-Vice-Chancellor, (Administration) University of Dhaka.
10. Deputy Registrar, Office of the Pro-Vice-Chancellor, (Academic) University of Dhaka.
1. Deputy Registrar (Admin.-5) University of Dhaka.

12. All Deputy Controller of Examinations, University of Dhaka.

13. All Asstt. Controller of Examinations, University of Dhaka.

14. All Section Officers, Office of the Controller of Examinations, University of Dhaka.

Controller of Examinations (Acting)
University of Dhaka.

Date: 16.04.2025
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Controller of Examinations
Hasan/ University of Dhaka
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UNIVERSITY OF DHAKA

Program for the Oral, Practical & Clinical part of Final Professional MBBS Examination, January
2025 & May 2025 of the University of Dhaka.

The Oral, Practical & Clinical Examinations will be held at DMC/SSMC/MMC/SBMC/FMC/ ShSMC/
ShSNIMC/SkSKMC/STAMC/PatiukhaliMC/Col. MMC/Sk.HMC.J/Sk. HMC.T/BMC/MCFW/JIMC/
ZHSWMC/ CBMC/SMAMC/DNMC/HFRCMC/KWMC/Int. MC/IMC/TMMC/SMC/EWMC/
EMC/IbnSMC/NIMC/UAMC/DeltaMC/DCMC/Ad.DinWMC/AKMMC/DAMC/GLMC//MHSMC/
PMC/MonnoMC/Dr.SIMC/MarksMC/DCIMC/CityMC/AshiyanMC/PAHMC/AichiMC/BBMC/UMC/

B.Ad-dinMC/USBMC& MSMC
OSPE for all Medical College

Day Date Medicine Obs. & Surgery
Gynae G. Surgery Eye/ ENT
Sunday 29.06.2025 ALL
Tuesday 01.07.2025 ALL
Thursday 03.07.2025 ALL
| Saturday 05.07.2025 ALL

The OSPE Examination will start simultaneously is all centre at 9.00 am.

Tentative commencing date for Oral & Clinical Examination of the Final Professional MBBS
Examination of January 2025 & May 2025 (Old & New Curriculum) 09.07.2025.

Controller of Examinations(’ m:-])

Administrative Building
University of Dhaka.

University of Dhaka.

Memo No-2025/ % 322 }rzg Dated: (}.olyr 225~

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

l. Dean, Faculty of Medicine, University of Dhaka.
2. The Principal, DMC/SSMC/MMC/SBMC/FMC/ShSMC/ShSNIMC/SkSKMC/STAMC/

PatiukhaliMC/Col. MMC/Sk.HMC.J/Sk. HMC.T/BMC/MCFW/JIMC/ZHSWMC/CBMC/SMAMC/
DNMC/HFRCMC/KWMC/Int. MC/IMC/TMMC/SMC/EWMC/EMC/IbnSMC/NIMC/UAMC/
DeltaMC/DCMC/Ad.DinWMC/AKMMC/DAMC/GLMC//MHSMC/PMC/MonnoMC/Dr.SIMC/
MarksMC/DCIMC/CityMC/AshiyanMC/PAHMC/AichiMC/BBMC/UMC/ B.Ad-dinMC

USBMC & MSMC
3. The Registrar, BM&DC #203, Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Sarani, Old 86, Bijoynagar, Dhaka 1000.

4. Director, Accounts University of Dhaka.
with a request to conduct the above Examinations.

B D cuan snwsammssamassnnenrnas s snns sk b SUOs TS AR SRR RO NY
% -
Controller of Examinations@a,.yﬂv
Hasan/ University of Dhaka
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Prof. Dr. Md. Mostak Ahmed
Dean
Faculty of Medicine
I Irhearsity of Dhaka
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